结露检查
	热桥部位
	热桥类型
	热惰性指标
	室外计算温度(℃)
	内表面最低温度(℃)
	结论

	外墙－屋顶
	WR-1
	2.12
	-24.2
	13.56
	不结露

	外墙－楼板
	WF-1
	2.83
	-24.2
	16.29
	不结露

	外墙－挑空楼板
	WA-1
	2.34
	-24.2
	6.62
	结露

	外墙－外墙
	WO-1
	2.83
	-24.2
	14.68
	不结露

	外墙－内墙
	WI-1
	2.83
	-24.2
	16.30
	不结露

	门窗左右口
	WS-1
	2.83
	-24.2
	-0.07
	结露

	门窗上口
	WU-1
	2.72
	-24.2
	0.02
	结露

	窗下口
	WD-1
	2.72
	-24.2
	-0.57
	结露



